Financial assets	 43,550	 95,865	 43,550	 14,456
Financial liabilities	 (143,750)	 (251,798)	 (93,750)	 (100,000)

	 (100,200)	 (155,933)	 (50,200)	 (85,544)

Chemical Company of Malaysia Berhad
Annual Report 2017 185

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

25.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

	 25.6	 Market risk (continued)

		  25.6.1	 Interest rate risk or net asset value risk (continued)

				   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

				   (a)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

					�   The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair
value hedge accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting
period would not affect profit or loss.

				   (b)	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

					�   A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

	 2017	 2016
	 Profit or (loss)	 Profit or (loss)

	 100 bp	 100 bp	 100 bp	 100 bp
	 increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease

Group
Floating rate instruments	 (762)	 762	 (1,185)	 1,185

Company
Floating rate instruments	 (382)	 382	 (650)	 650

Chemical Company of Malaysia Berhad
Annual Report 2017186

25.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

	 25.6	 Market risk (continued)

		  25.6.2	 Currency risk

				�   The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on sales and purchases that are denominated in a currency
other than the respective functional currencies of Group entities. The currencies giving rise to this risk are
primarily U.S. Dollar (“USD”) and Indonesian Rupiah (“IDR”).

				   Risk management objectives, policies and processes for managing the risk

				�   The Group ensures that the net exposure on foreign currency risk arising from commercial transactions